Community College Survey of Student Engagement- 2023 Cohort
2023 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

[Weighted]
Support for Learners (SUPPORT)

Item 9: How much does this college emphasize the following?
9b. Providing the support you need to help ENVSUPRT Very little 8,377 4.0
you succeed at this college [SUPPORT]
Some 37,533 18.0
Quite a bit 76,140 36.5
Very much 86,467 415
Total | 208,516 100.0
9c. Encouraging contact among students ENVDIVRS Very little 28,606 13.7
from different economic, social, and racial or
ethnic backgrounds [SUPPORT] Some 55,925 26.9
Quite a bit 63,406 30.5
Very much 60,123 28.9
Total | 208,060 100.0
9d. Helping you cope with your ENVNACAD Very little 60,433 291
non-academic responsibilities (work, family,
etc.) [SUPPORT] Some 68,017 327
Quite a bit 45,643 21.9
Very much 33,889 16.3
Total | 207,982 100.0
9e. Providing the support you need to thrive ENVSOCAL Very little 45,059 217
socially [SUPPORT]
Some 71,321 34.3
Quite a bit 52,429 252
Very much 39,120 18.8
Total | 207,930 100.0
9f. Providing the financial support you need FINSUPP Very little 32,362 15.6
to afford your education [SUPPORT]
Some 51,928 25.0
Quite a bit 56,393 271
Very much 67,211 323
Total | 207,894 100.0
Item 12.1: How often have you used the following services during the current academic year?
12.1a. Academic advising/planning FREQACAD Never 34,920 175
[SUPPORT]
1time 43,095 21.6
2-4 times 89,382 448
5 or more times 32,287 16.2
Total 199,683 100.0
12.1b. Career counseling [SUPPORT] FREQCACOU Never | 126,401 63.4
1time 32,531 16.3
24 times 31,196 15.7
5 or more times 9,097 4.6
Total 199,225 100.0
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